

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11552 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12303 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13329 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sagar Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nishtha Chawla, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 11552, 12303 OF 2011

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.5916/2011

Two weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent Nos. 1a to 1d and 3a to 3f for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.11

The 1d. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to cure the defects pointed out in the application for substitution of deceased respondent no.2 within two weeks which is granted as final chance. In the event of default, matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO.13329/2011

All the respondents are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 12.9.2013.

hj