

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11552/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO. 5916/2011

Four weeks time, as last opportunity is granted to the respondent nos. 1(b)-1(d), 3(a), 3(d) to 3(f) for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 1(a), 3(a) and 3(b) and Lr. Nos. 2(a)-2(d) despite due service.

SLP(C) NO. 11552/2011

Two weeks time is granted for furnishing fresh address of legal representative of deceased respondent no. 2(iv) and notice be issued thereafter.

Await service of alternative arrangement notice of respondent no. 1B.

List again on 11.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar

