

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List the matter after 2 weeks as per R/P dated 13.08.2019.
I.A.No. 16160,16161, 16164and 16163/2019 (Appln. for substitution/
c/delay.c/c and setting aside abatement) in SLP No. 5916/2011 is to
be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers)

IA No. 16160/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 16161/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.IA No. 16164/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 16163/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjan Dubey,Adv.
Mr.Yati Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Ms.Bhavha Arora,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.2(iv) is dismissed on the
ground of huge delay of 9182 days in filing substitution
application.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR