

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5916/2011

HARNAM KAUR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH (D) THR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13329/2011 (IV-B)

Date : 27-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 13329/2011

Service is complete on respondent nos.1(i) to 1(vii), 2(i) to 2(v) but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 5916/2011

Respondent nos. 1(ii) to 1(iv), 3(i), 3(iv) to 3(vi) have failed to file counter affidavit in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013, as such, further opportunity is declined, vakalatnama filed on 15.10.2015.

Substitution dismissed in respect of respondent nos.2 (iv) & 3(ii) & 3(iii) vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 11.9.2019 & 11.1.2018.

Item No.6

Service is complete on respondent no.2 (i) to (iii) but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in the application for substitution in respect of respondent no.1(i) (Dead), despite registry's letter, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar